Reconciliation to loss from continuing operations before income taxes:

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes $ (18.1) $ (24.4)

Interest expense 39.5 35.9

Amortization of debt issuance costs 2.3 2.2

Foreign currency (gains) losses, net (1.7) 12.2

Miscellaneous, net (1.0) (0.5)

Operating income 21.0 25.4

Non-operating items:

Restructuring and related charges 22.2 34.5

Acquisition and integration costs 12.7 3.7

Acquisition inventory adjustments — 16.4

Impairment charge 10.8 23.4

Deferred consideration for CBB acquisition — 0.9

Elizabeth Arden 2016 Business Transformation program 0.3  0.9

Adjusted Operating income 67.0 105.2

Non-cash stock compensation expense 0.9 1.6

Depreciation and amortization 44.1 42.2

Adjusted EBITDA $ 112.0  $ 149.0

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SEGMENT PROFIT, ADJUSTED EBITDA AND ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME RECONCILIATION

(dollars in millions)

Year

Ended

December

31,

2017
Year Ended December 31, 2016

Revlon,

Inc.

Revlon,

Inc.

Elizabeth Arden

Historical 1/1/16-

9/6/16

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro

Forma

Combined

(Unaudited)

Segment Net Sales:

Consumer $ 1,288.5 $ 1,389.8
$ — $ —

$ 1,389.8

Elizabeth Arden 952.5 441.4 524.9 — 966.3

Professional 432.2 476.5 — — 476.5

Other 20.5  26.3   —   —  26.3

Total Segment Net Sales $ 2,693.7

$2,334.0

  $ 524.9  $ —
$2,858.9

Segment Profit:

Consumer $ 239.6 $ 349.2
$ — $ —

$ 349.2

Elizabeth Arden 114.2 68.2 41.2 — 109.4

Professional 54.9 99.4 — — 99.4

Other (3.7) (2.7)   —   —  (2.7)

Total Segment Profit $ 405.0

$ 514.1

  $ 41.2  $ —
$ 555.3

Unallocated Corporate Expenses 146.2  98.8  51.2   —  150.0

Total Adjusted EBITDA $ 258.8

$ 415.3

  $ (10.0) $ —
$ 405.3

Reconciliation to loss income from continuing

operations before income taxes:

(Loss) income from continuing operations before income
taxes $ (163.5) $ 8.5

$ (99.4
)

$ 33.9
$ (57.0)

Interest expense 149.8 105.2 19.6 26.4 151.2

Amortization of debt issuance costs 9.1 6.8 1.3 3.5 11.6

Loss on early extinguishment of debt — 16.9 — — 16.9

Foreign currency (gains) losses, net (18.5) 18.5 0.6 — 19.1

Miscellaneous, net 0.8  (0.6)   —   —  (0.6)

Operating (loss) income (22.3) 155.3 (77.9) 63.8 141.2

Non-operating items:

Restructuring and related charges 34.5 36.8 8.3 — 45.1

Acquisition and integration costs 52.9 43.2 27.5 (67.9) 2.8

Acquisition inventory adjustments 17.2 20.9 — — 20.9

Impairment charge 10.8 23.4 — — 23.4

Deferred consideration for CBB acquisition 2.0 3.5 — — 3.5

Elizabeth Arden 2016 Business Transformation Program 1.1  2.6   —   —  2.6

Adjusted Operating income (loss) 96.2 285.7 (42.1) (4.1) 239.5

Non-cash stock compensation expense 6.8 6.4 4.0 — 10.4

Depreciation and amortization 155.8 123.2 28.1 4.1 155.4

Adjusted EBITDA $ 258.8

$ 415.3

  $ (10.0
)

$ —
$ 405.3

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

ADJUSTED GROSS PROFIT AND PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION

(dollars in millions)

Three Months Ended December 31,

2017 2016

(Unaudited)

Gross Profit $ 458.9 $ 452.4

Non-operating items:

Restructuring and related charges 0.4 —

Acquisition inventory adjustments — 16.4

Elizabeth Arden 2016 Business Transformation program — 0.1

Adjusted Gross Profit $ 459.3  $ 468.9

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

ADJUSTED GROSS PROFIT AND PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION

(dollars in millions)

Year Ended

December 31,

2017
Year Ended December 31, 2016

Revlon, Inc.

Revlon,

Inc.

Elizabeth Arden

Historical

1/1/16-

9/6/16

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro

Forma

Combined

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Gross Profit $ 1,542.4 $ 1,416.9 $ 268.1 $ (0.5) $ 1,684.5

Non-operating items:

Restructuring and related charges 0.9 — — — —

Acquisition inventory adjustments 17.2 20.9 — — 20.9

Elizabeth Arden 2016 Business Transformation
program 0.3 0.1 4.2 — 4.3

Adjusted Gross Profit $ 1,560.8  $ 1,437.9  $ 272.3  $ (0.5) $ 1,709.7

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

ADJUSTED NET (LOSS) INCOME AND ADJUSTED DILUTED (LOSS) EARNINGS PER SHARE RECONCILIATION

(dollars in millions, except share and per share amounts)

Three Months Ended December 31,

2017 2016

(Unaudited)

Reconciliation to net loss and diluted loss per share:

Net loss $ (76.9) $ (36.5)

Non-operating items (after-tax):

Loss on early extinguishment of debt — —

Restructuring and related charges 15.5 21.6

Acquisition and integration costs 8.6 2.4

Acquisition inventory adjustments — 10.1

Impairment charge 7.4 23.4

Deferred consideration for CBB acquisition — 0.9